# Horizon League to Host 2022 International Women's Day Celebration, Sponsored by Indiana Farmers Insurance

Event will take place on Tuesday, March 8 prior to the Horizon League's Men's Basketball Championship Game

**INDIANAPOLIS** – The Horizon League will host a 2022 International Women's Day Celebration, sponsored by Indiana Farmers Insurance, on Tuesday, March 8, in conjunction with the Horizon League Basketball Championships at the Indiana State Fairgrounds & Event Center.

Tickets to the event are FREE to attendees and registration is now open.

The celebration will take place in the Pop Weaver Youth Pavilion, located directly South of the Indiana Farmers Coliseum at the Indiana State Fairgrounds & Event Center.

The event will feature an inspiring conversation between Susan Baughman, President of the 2022 College Football Playoff Host Committee, and Tully Bevilaqua, former WNBA and Australian Olympic athlete.

The program will be followed by an exclusive networking session and all attendees will receive a ticket to the Horizon League Men's Basketball Championship game, scheduled for 7 p.m. inside the Indiana Farmers Coliseum.

For complete information on the 2022 Horizon League Basketball Championships go to <a href="HorizonLeague.com/Indy">HorizonLeague.com/Indy</a> or follow @HorizonLeague on social media.

## #REACHtheHORIZON

## **ABOUT THE HORIZON LEAGUE**

The Horizon League is an NCAA Division I athletics conference comprised of 12 member institutions located throughout the Midwest's major metropolitan cities. Headquartered in Indianapolis, the League and its members strive to be highly competitive athletically while committing to the total development of its student-athletes and creating a lasting impact on campus and in the community. For more information, visit HorizonLeague.com.

#### **ABOUT INDIANA FARMERS INSURANCE**

Indiana Farmers Insurance is a Midwest-based company that writes auto, home, farm, and business insurance. Providing insurance solutions to our members has been our only mission since 1877. We are different than many insurance companies in that we are a mutual company with no stockholders or investors. We exist only to serve our policyholders. For more information, visit indianafarmers.com.

#### **ABOUT INDIANA STATE FAIRGROUNDS & EVENT CENTER**

The Indiana State Fairgrounds & Event Center is a modern public event facility that annually hosts more than 400 meetings, shows, sports and agricultural events, including the Indiana State Fair. The year-round management of the Fairgrounds is overseen by the Indiana State Fair Commission which is a quasi-governmental agency that was established in 1992, with the mission to preserve and enhance the Indiana State Fairgrounds and the annual Indiana State Fair for the benefit of all citizens of Indiana.

Located at the Indiana State Fairgrounds, the Indiana Farmers Coliseum is a one-of-a-kind multi-purpose sports and entertainment facility and is home to more than 150 sporting and entertainment events each year. With its history intact, the Indiana Farmers Coliseum underwent a \$53 million renovation in 2012, modernizing the iconic Indianapolis venue, and paving the way for a new era of sports and entertainment. Indiana Farmers Coliseum is home to the ECHL's Indy Fuel and the NCAA IUPUI Jaguars. The Indiana Farmers Coliseum hosts over 150 events and over 1 million guests annually with events ranging from professional sports, live music, auto auctions, and special events. Additional information is available at <a href="https://www.indianastatefair.com">www.indianastatefair.com</a>.